
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042985-2025 

Planning

Provision of Target Hardening Services

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042985
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05495a 
Published 25 July 2025, 8:25am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

There has been some slippage with the timeline and the expected publication of this
tender is now 28/08/2025. The expected contract start date will now be 20/11/2025. There
will also be a shortened window for tender submissions.

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042985-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042985-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032629-2025


Page 2 to 5

C0148

Description

Provision of target hardening home security services for Northamptonshire Police

Total value (estimated)

£180,000 excluding VAT

£216,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 November 2025 to 19 November 2026

Possible extension to 19 November 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions

Main procurement category

Goods

Additional procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

35100000 - Emergency and security equipment

Contract locations

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

28 August 2025

Enquiry deadline

16 July 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Tender submission deadline

19 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Via Atamis

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

10 October 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Reduced tendering period

Yes



Page 5 to 5

Qualifying planned procurement notice - minimum 10 days

Contracting authority 

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQZB-4253-GCQD

Darby House ,Darby Close ,Park Farm Industrial Estate

Wellingborough

NN8 6GS

United Kingdom

Contact name: Keri Godfrey

Email: commercial@northants.pnn.police.uk

Website: https://northamptonshire-opfcc.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial@northants.pnn.police.uk
https://northamptonshire-opfcc.my.site.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Reduced tendering period

	Contracting authority
	The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire


		2025-07-29T19:08:02+0100
	TCPDF




